
Abilene, TX Feb. 22-24, 2013 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining N Cowhorse Y All-Around

Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 19 2nd 18 3rd 23 1st 22

20 Mozaun Mckibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 1.0 19.0 1.0 18.0 1.0 23.0 11.0 12.0 72.0 1

127 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 4.0 16.0 2.0 17.0 3.0 21.0 8.0 15.0 69.0 2

32 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 5228103 12.0 8.0 3.0 16.0 6.0 18.0 4.0 19.0 61.0 3

30 Fielding Rogers - MCC Big Gun - 4508413 6.0 14.0 12.0 7.0 7.0 17.0 2.0 21.0 59.0 4

157 Dennis Sigler - Okie In Motion - 4286855 5.0 15.0 5.0 14.0 8.0 16.0 9.0 14.0 59.0 5

300 Sarah Clifford - Very Smart Cow Pony - 4799780 8.0 12.0 6.0 13.0 11.0 13.0 7.0 16.0 54.0 6

170 Kathy Torres - Peps Command - 4485530 2.0 18.0 4.0 15.0 13.0 11.0 15.0 8.0 52.0 7

261 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 19.0 1.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 14.0 5.0 18.0 43.0 8

253 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 14.0 6.0 11.0 8.0 2.0 22.0 16.0 7.0 43.0 9

272 Steve Drennan - Mr Stylish Tip - 5029324 9.0 11.0 8.0 11.0 9.0 15.0 17.0 6.0 43.0 10

21 Alvara Lucena - Show Biz Sug - 4761587 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 42.0 11

121 Will  Lorenz - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 15.0 5.0 15.0 4.0 16.0 8.0 6.0 17.0 34.0 12

214 Tyler Spradley - Dr Smokin Peppy Joe - 4391998 16.0 4.0 18.0 1.0 18.0 6.0 3.0 20.0 31.0 13

188 Connie Coberly - Boon Doc Pepto - 4760505 11.0 9.0 13.0 6.0 21.0 3.0 13.0 10.0 28.0 14

123 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 17.0 3.0 7.0 12.0 22.0 2.0 19.0 4.0 21.0 15

168 Melissa Genetti - SRSU Zanees Lil Highbrow - 3953893 13.0 7.0 17.0 2.0 15.0 9.0 21.0 2.0 20.0 16

131 Stacey Mcalexander - Rosealita Acres - 4393397 18.0 2.0 16.0 3.0 14.0 10.0 22.0 1.0 16.0 17

1 Jessi Speer - Turnaround Ebony Sue - 613180 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 23.0 1.0 14.0 9.0 0.0

34 Katie Dove - Iam In Command - 5183379 3.0 17.0 14.0 5.0 #N/A #N/A 0.0

46 Melissa Genetti - Gunslinger RL - 4307451 #N/A #N/A 17.0 7.0 10.0 13.0 0.0

59 Shawn Hays -  Peppy Nicolena - 4422146 #N/A #N/A 4.0 20.0 1.0 22.0 0.0

249 Cody Brown - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 #N/A #N/A 19.0 5.0 20.0 3.0 0.0

254 Karen Arlin - De Luxe Comet - 7.0 13.0 #N/A 5.0 19.0 18.0 5.0 0.0

Open Allround



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

19
Shown 

in Class

Entered in 

Class
19 TIE BREAKERS 3 5 4 6 7 8 2 9 1 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10)
Total 

Penalties

Total   

(1-100)

1 19 20 Mozaun Mckibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 73.0

2 18 170 Kathy Torres - Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 72.0

3 17 34 Katie Dove - Iam In Command - 5183379 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 70.0

4 16 127 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 70.0

5 15 157 Dennis Sigler - Okie In Motion - 4286855 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 69.0

6 14 30 Fielding Rogers - MCC Big Gun - 4508413 8.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 69.0

7 13 254 Karen Arlin - De Luxe Comet - 6.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 4.0 7.0 69.0

8 12 300 Sarah Clifford - Very Smart Cow Pony - 4799780 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 68.0

9 11 272 Steve Drennan - Mr Stylish Tip - 5029324 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 67.0

10 10 21 Alvara Lucena - Show Biz Sug - 4761587 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 66.0

Open Pleasure Abilene, TXLocation:Kris Wilson

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Pleasure

Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 9 188 Connie Coberly - Boon Doc Pepto - 4760505 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 65.0

12 8 32 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 5228103 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 64.0

13 7 168 Melissa Genetti - SRSU Zanees Lil Highbrow - 3953893 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 63.0

14 6 253 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 63.0

15 5 121 Will  Lorenz - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 60.0

16 4 214 Tyler Spradley - Dr Smokin Peppy Joe - 4391998 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 59.0

17 3 123 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 54.0

18 2 131 Stacey Mcalexander - Rosealita Acres - 4393397 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 52.0

19 1 261 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 49.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Pleasure
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

18
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
18 TIE BREAKERS 5 4 3 8 1 7 6 9 2

Descriptions of Obstacles
WALK 

BRIDGE

LEFT 

LOPE 

LOGS

TROT 

SERP

LEFT 

GATE

DRAG 

LOG 

TROT & 

WALK

BACK L 

SIDE 

PASS L 

RT

RT 

LEAD 

CONE

GROUN

D TIE 

OR 

HOBBLE

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

T
o

ta
l 

P
e

n
a

lt
ie

s

Total   

(1-100)

1 18.0 20 Mozaun Mckibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 10.0 74.0

2 17.0 127 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 7.0 8.0 71.0

3 16.0 32 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 5228103 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 68.0

4 15.0 170 Kathy Torres - Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 5.0 8.0 68.0

5 14.0 157 Dennis Sigler - Okie In Motion - 4286855 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 66.0

6 13.0 300 Sarah Clifford - Very Smart Cow Pony - 4799780 7.0 3.0 5.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 63.0

7 12.0 123 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 62.0

8 11.0 272 Steve Drennan - Mr Stylish Tip - 5029324 7.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 59.0

9 10.0 261 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 59.0

10 9.0 21 Alvara Lucena - Show Biz Sug - 4761587 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 58.0

Open Trail Abilene, TXLocation:Buddy Fisher

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Trail

Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 8.0 253 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 56.0

12 7.0 30 Fielding Rogers - MCC Big Gun - 4508413 9.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 55.0

13 6.0 188 Connie Coberly - Boon Doc Pepto - 4760505 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.0

14 5.0 34 Katie Dove - Iam In Command - 5183379 7.0 0.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 53.0

15 4.0 121 Will  Lorenz - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 51.0

16 3.0 131 Stacey Mcalexander - Rosealita Acres - 4393397 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 45.0

17 2.0 168 Melissa Genetti - SRSU Zanees Lil Highbrow - 3953893 5.0 0.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 43.0

18 1.0 214 Tyler Spradley - Dr Smokin Peppy Joe - 4391998 8.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 43.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Trail

Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

23
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
23 TIE BREAKERS 1 5 6 7 8 2 3 4

5
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Stop & 

Back

4 Right 

Spins

4 1/4 Left 

Spins

2 Left 

Circles & 

Lead 

Chng

2 Right 

Circles & 

Lead 

Chng

Right 

Rollbck

Left 

Rollbck
Stop

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total 

Penalties
Total      

(1-80)

1 23 20 Mozaun Mckibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 62.0

2 22 253 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 9.0 57.0

3 21 127 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 57.0

4 20 59 Shawn Hays -  Peppy Nicolena - 4422146 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 53.0

5 19 254 Karen Arlin - De Luxe Comet - 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 50.0

6 18 32 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 5228103 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.5 49.5

7 17 30 Fielding Rogers - MCC Big Gun - 4508413 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 49.0

8 16 157 Dennis Sigler - Okie In Motion - 4286855 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 49.0

9 15 272 Steve Drennan - Mr Stylish Tip - 5029324 4.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 45.0

10 14 261 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 42.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Ben Baldus

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Reining

Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 13 300 Sarah Clifford - Very Smart Cow Pony - 4799780 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 42.0

12 12 21 Alvara Lucena - Show Biz Sug - 4761587 3.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 42.0

13 11 170 Kathy Torres - Peps Command - 4485530 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 41.0

14 10 131 Stacey Mcalexander - Rosealita Acres - 4393397 5.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 39.0

15 9 168 Melissa Genetti - SRSU Zanees Lil Highbrow - 3953893 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 38.0

16 8 121 Will  Lorenz - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 38.0

17 7 46 Melissa Genetti - Gunslinger RL - 4307451 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 38.0

18 6 214 Tyler Spradley - Dr Smokin Peppy Joe - 4391998 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 9.0 36.0

19 5 249 Cody Brown - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 3.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 32.0

20 4 67 Shawn Hays - Two Kitties - 5255968 6.0 5.0 7.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 30.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Reining
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 3 188 Connie Coberly - Boon Doc Pepto - 4760505 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 30.0

22 2 123 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 23.0

23 1 1 Jessi Speer - Turnaround Ebony Sue - 613180 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 7.5 9.5

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Reining

Page 3 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Feb. 22-24, 2013 Judge:

22
Shown in 

Class

Entered in 

Class
22 TIE BREAKERS 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 3 2 1

Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control     

Position     

Rate              

(1-10)

Speed and 

Degee of 

Difficulty         

(1-10)

Stop and 

Hold                                       

(1-10)

Total 

Penalties

Total           

(1-90)

1 22.0 59 Shawn Hays -  Peppy Nicolena - 4422146 8.0 7.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 70.0

2 21.0 30 Fielding Rogers - MCC Big Gun - 4508413 8.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 62.0

3 20.0 214 Tyler Spradley - Dr Smokin Peppy Joe - 4391998 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 58.0

4 19.0 32 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 5228103 7.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 57.0

5 18.0 261 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 56.0

6 17.0 121 Will  Lorenz - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 55.0

7 16.0 300 Sarah Clifford - Very Smart Cow Pony - 4799780 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 55.0

8 15.0 127 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 55.0

9 14.0 157 Dennis Sigler - Okie In Motion - 4286855 8.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 54.0

10 13.0 46 Melissa Genetti - Gunslinger RL - 4307451 8.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 54.0

Circling (1-30)  or Roping (1-30)

Open Cowhorse Abilene, TXKris Wilson Location:

Box (1-30) Fence Work (1-30)

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Cowhorse

Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 12.0 20 Mozaun Mckibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 7.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 53.0

12 11.0 21 Alvara Lucena - Show Biz Sug - 4761587 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 52.0

13 10.0 188 Connie Coberly - Boon Doc Pepto - 4760505 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 52.0

14 9.0 1 Jessi Speer - Turnaround Ebony Sue - 613180 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 51.0

15 8.0 170 Kathy Torres - Peps Command - 4485530 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 50.0

16 7.0 253 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 46.0

17 6.0 272 Steve Drennan - Mr Stylish Tip - 5029324 7.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 44.0

18 5.0 254 Karen Arlin - De Luxe Comet - 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 0.0 42.0

19 4.0 123 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 40.0

20 3.0 249 Cody Brown - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 38.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013

Open_Cowhorse

Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 2.0 168 Melissa Genetti - SRSU Zanees Lil Highbrow - 3953893 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 37.0

22 1.0 131 Stacey Mcalexander - Rosealita Acres - 4393397 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 32.0

Abilene Shot Show 2013
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